PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chiron S.R.L.	05/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis Vaccines and Diagnostics S.R.L.
Street Address:	Via Fiorentina 1
City:	Siena (SI)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	53100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11510509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: clausz@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Felicity E. Groth, Esquire

Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHIR-0349
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina Clausz

Total Attachments: 1

source=namechange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021506 FRAME: 0025

500642998

\$40.00

SIENA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, INDUSTRY, CRAFTS AND AGRICULTURE - COMPANIES REGISTER OFFICE CERTIFICATE NOT VALID AS HISTORICAL CERTIFICATE

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION DETAILS

Tax code and registration number: 01392770465

in the Companies Register of SIENA

Date of registration: 19/02/1996

Registered in the ORDINARY section

on 19/02/1996

Registered under Administrative and Financial Index No 92143

on 10/01/1992

Name: NOVARTIS VACCINES AND DIAGNOSTICS S.R.L.

Legal form: SOCIETÁ A RESPONSABILITÁ LIMITATA CON UNICO SOCIO [limited liability company with a single shareholder]

Registered Office: SIENA (SI) VIA FIORENTINA 1 POST CODE 53100

telephone: 0577/243572

Date of founding: 18/09/1990

page 94/96

- CHANGE OF NAME. FORMER NAME: CHIRON S.R.L.

transcription registered on 03/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 021506 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 09/10/2008